

WILLIAMS COUNTY OFFICIAL BID TABULATION							Item 00300		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER				
Project #1-2021 BRUCE DRIVE STORM SEWER Williams County, Ohio				Williams County Engineer's Office 12953 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8687 Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S. email: troth@wmscoengineer.com Bid Opening: January 7, 2021. 10:00 A.M.			BRYAN EXCAVATING BRYAN, OHIO		HOHENBRINK EXCAVATING FINDLAY, OHIO		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING TOLEDO, OHIO		VERNON NAGEL, INC. NAPOLEON, OHIO		B. HILLZ EXCAVATING WAYNE, OHIO		FENSON CONTRACTING FORT JENNINGS, OHIO		EDWARD KELLY & SONS, INC. NORTHWOOD, OHIO		KYLE J SHERMAN EXCAVATING PERRYSBURG, OHIO		HELMS AND SONS FINDLAY, OHIO		
AS REVISED BY ADDENDUM 1							Page 1 of 1																		
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Price																			
STORM SEWER																									
1	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	164.0	70.00	\$11,480.00	58.00	\$9,512.00	80.85	\$13,259.40	73.50	\$12,054.00	60.00	\$9,840.00	68.00	\$11,152.00	60.00	\$9,840.00		\$0.00	45.00	\$7,380.00	85.00	\$13,940.00	
2	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	836.0	50.00	\$41,800.00	33.00	\$27,588.00	45.82	\$38,305.52	46.50	\$38,874.00	30.00	\$25,080.00	42.00	\$35,112.00	25.00	\$20,900.00		\$0.00	35.00	\$29,260.00	30.00	\$25,080.00	
3	611	2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	4.0	1,800.00	\$7,200.00	1,400.00	\$5,600.00	1,143.30	\$4,573.20	910.00	\$3,640.00	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00	2,800.00	\$11,200.00	1,250.00	\$5,000.00	
4	611	MANHOLES WITH GRATED LIDS	EACH	3.0	4,500.00	\$13,500.00	2,800.00	\$8,400.00	1,981.76	\$5,945.28	1,550.00	\$4,650.00	3,500.00	\$10,500.00	2,730.00	\$8,190.00	2,250.00	\$6,750.00		\$0.00	3,200.00	\$9,600.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
5	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	100.0	30.00	\$3,000.00	70.00	\$7,000.00	42.90	\$4,290.00	75.00	\$7,500.00	32.00	\$3,200.00	85.00	\$8,500.00	35.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	
6	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	78.0	55.00	\$4,290.00	74.00	\$5,772.00	57.43	\$4,479.54	110.00	\$8,580.00	60.00	\$4,680.00	92.00	\$7,176.00	60.00	\$4,680.00		\$0.00	40.00	\$3,120.00	70.00	\$5,460.00	
7	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	72.0	35.00	\$2,520.00	44.00	\$3,168.00	38.27	\$2,755.44	100.00	\$7,200.00	35.00	\$2,520.00	88.00	\$6,336.00	25.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00	28.00	\$2,016.00	45.00	\$3,240.00	
8	611	10" OR SMALLER STORM SEWER - CONTINGENCY	FT	20.0	45.00	\$900.00	10.00	\$200.00	22.00	\$440.00	47.50	\$950.00	9.00	\$180.00	45.00	\$900.00	10.00	\$200.00		\$0.00	60.00	\$1,200.00	15.00	\$300.00	
9	611	12" OR GREATER STORM SEWER - CONTINGENCY	FT	20.0	50.00	\$1,000.00	15.00	\$300.00	26.40	\$528.00	83.00	\$1,660.00	15.00	\$300.00	45.00	\$900.00	15.00	\$300.00		\$0.00	80.00	\$1,600.00	20.00	\$400.00	
10	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES GRADING)	LUMP	1.0	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	7,715.26	\$7,715.26	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
				Sub-Total		\$86,690.00	\$68,540.00		\$82,291.64		\$90,108.00		\$66,500.00		\$86,166.00		\$56,970.00				\$71,376.00		\$68,420.00		
ROAD REPAIR																									
11	441	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	42.0	75.00	\$3,150.00	83.00	\$3,486.00	88.00	\$3,696.00	165.00	\$6,930.00	150.00	\$6,300.00	137.00	\$5,754.00	90.00	\$3,780.00		\$0.00	150.00	\$6,300.00	85.00	\$3,570.00	
12	452	CONCRETE DRIVE REPAIR	SY	45.0	90.00	\$4,050.00	95.00	\$4,275.00	99.00	\$4,455.00	100.00	\$4,500.00	82.00	\$3,690.00	94.00	\$4,230.00	70.00	\$3,150.00		\$0.00	50.00	\$2,250.00	75.00	\$3,375.00	
				Sub-Total		\$7,200.00	\$7,761.00		\$8,151.00		\$11,430.00		\$9,990.00		\$9,984.00		\$6,930.00				\$8,550.00		\$6,945.00		
EARTH WORK																									
13	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SQ YD	2300	2.50	\$5,750.00	1.50	\$3,450.00	1.39	\$3,197.00	2.00	\$4,600.00	2.00	\$4,600.00	1.22	\$2,806.00	3.00	\$6,900.00		\$0.00	1.10	\$2,530.00	3.00	\$6,900.00	
				Sub-Total		\$5,750.00	\$3,450.00		\$3,197.00		\$4,600.00		\$4,600.00		\$2,806.00		\$6,900.00				\$2,530.00		\$6,900.00		
MISCELLANEOUS																									
14	614	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	LUMP	1	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	600.00	\$600.00	343.20	\$343.20	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,976.00	\$1,976.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
15	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,133.86	\$1,133.86	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
16	102	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	LUMP	1	2,088.37	\$2,088.37	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,057.87	\$1,057.87	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
				Sub-Total		\$5,588.37	\$2,800.00		\$2,534.93		\$7,200.00		\$10,000.00		\$11,076.00		\$7,500.00				\$8,500.00		\$7,700.00		
TOTAL ESTIMATE WITH CONTINGENCIES BASE BID				\$115,751.21		TOTAL BASE BID		\$82,551.00		\$96,174.57		\$113,338.00		\$91,090.00		\$110,032.00		\$78,300.00		NO BID		\$90,956.00		\$89,965.00	